

The West Pakistan Juvenile Smoking (Repeal) Act, 2018



CONTENTS

- 1. Short title and commencement
- 2. Repeal



THE PAKISTAN CODE

The West Pakistan Juvenile Smoking (Repeal) Act, 2018

ACT NO. XXXIX OF 2018

[27th December, 2018]

AN

ACT

To repeal the West Pakistan Juvenile Smoking Ordinance, 1959 to the extent of Islamabad Capital Territory

WHEREAS, it is expedient to repeal the West Pakistan Juvenile Smoking Ordinance, 1959 (XII of 1959) to the extent of Islamabad Capital Territory;

It is hereby enacted as follows:

- **1. Short title and commencement**. (1) This Act may be called the West Pakistan Juvenile Smoking (Repeal) Act, 2018.
- (2) It shall come into force at once in its applicability to the extent of Islamabad Capital Territory.
- **2. Repeal.**—The West Pakistan Juvenile Smoking Ordinance, 1959 (XII of 1959) is hereby repealed.

THE PAKISTAN CODE